MENOMINEE TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION # 2-24-16-07

STATE OF MICHIGAN ADOPTION OF PARKS & RECREATION PLAN

The following is a resolution to adopt the Menominee Township 2016 Parks & Recreation Plan;

WHEREAS, Public Act 188 of 1954, as amended (MCL 41.721 authorizes the township to conduct public improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Menominee desires to improve safe recreational opportunities in the community as well as the development of its parks; and

WHEREAS, previous Recreation Plan expired in 2011 requiring an updated plan for grant applications; and

WHEREAS, the Menominee Township Board had been designated the responsible entity for updating the recreation plan, now renamed Menominee Township 2016 Parks & Recreation Plan;

WHEREAS, the Menominee Township Board has undertaken a five-year Parks and Recreation Plan which describes the physical features, existing recreation facilities and the desired actions to be taken to improve and maintain recreation facilities during the next five years, and

WHEREAS, that a public hearing session was held February 24th 2016 at the Menominee Township Hall to provide an opportunity for citizens to express opinions, ask questions, and discuss all aspects of the Parks and Recreation Plan jointly during the Grant Authorization hearing, and

WHEREAS, the Menominee Township Board has developed the plan for the benefit of the entire community and to adopt the plan as a document to assist in meeting the parks and recreation needs of the community, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Menominee Township Board adopts the Menominee Township 2016 Parks & Recreation Plan as a guideline for improving recreation for the residents and potential future residents.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, the Township of Menominee Board approves the foregoing resolution numbe 2-24-16-07 ; as presented for adoption by board member; <u>David Wesoloski, Treasurer</u> .
This resolution is supported by board member:
Roll Call Vote: Aye" "Nay" "Absent" Township of Menominee Supervisor declared this resolution adopted on:
Kenneth Goffin Menominee Township Supervisor
I, Michael Armbrust, the duly elected Clerk of Menominee Township, hereby witness and certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by Menominee Township at a board meeting held on 24 February 2016.

Michael Armbrust
Menominee Township Clerk